If said work is not completed within the time specified, the Contractor agrees to 
pay the City liquidated as provided in Section 1-08.9 of the Standard Specifications. 

III. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT.  The lump sum/total itemized 
amount of the Contract is Six Hundred Eight Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three 
Dollars and Two Cents ($608,473.02) including Washington State Sales Tax. The total 
Project cost includes all costs associated with the Project work, including, but not limited 
to labor, materials, overhead, and administrative, permit, and regulatory costs, unless 
otherwise agreed in writing.

[...]

If said work is not completed within the time specified, the Contractor agrees to 
pay the City liquidated as provided in Section 1-08.9 of the Standard Specifications. 

III. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT.  The lump sum/total itemized 
amount of the Contract is Two Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty 
Three and Ninety Two Cents ($234,523.92) including Washington State Sales Tax. The 
total Project cost includes all costs associated with the Project work, including, but not 
limited to labor, materials, overhead, and administrative, permit, and regulatory costs, 
unless otherwise agreed in writing.

[...]

WHEREAS, the City Council has properly given notice of the public hearing held on 

November 12, 2019, to consider public comment on the levy for all real, personal, and utility 
property subject to taxation; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council decline the one hundred one percent or less (101%) limit 

factor authorized under to RCW 84.55.0101 

WHEREAS, the population of the City of Marysville is more than 10,000; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Marysville’s actual regular levy amount from the previous year 

was $14,236,521.20 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE,